WINE LIST OTHER BEVERAGES

Sparkling Wines

Beaumont Sparking
Faint aromas of biscuit and brioche
with citrus and ripe pear flavours.

Villa Sandi ‘ll Fresco’ Prosecco (Treviso, ITALY)
Crisp apples & nashi pear with a soft texture and
persistent bubbles from 400 yrs of practice.

La Gioiosa Moscato
Fresh strawberries & sherbet with a delicate
lingering musk stick character.

White Wines

North of South Sauvignon Blanc
Medium bodied Sauvignon Blanc with a clean, fresh
palate of tropical fruits and a crisp, classic finish.

Mr Mick Pinot Grigio

Crisp Nashi pear & Granny Smith, refreshing
minerality finishing dry

Seppelt The Drives Chardonnay

Ripe white stone fruit notes with a hint of citrus
peel. Well structured palate with citrusy acid
leading to a clean crisp texture.

Difte Punkt Riesling Gewurztraminer

The Fechner brothers' applauded vineyard in

the Eden Valley is unique for both its spectacular
aromatics and its unique varietal mix. 40% Riesling,
40% Gewdlrztraminer and 20% WeiBer Herold

(from one of only two Australian plantings of this
Riesling-Trollinger crossbreed).

Red Wines

Villa AIX en Provence

Behind this copper coloured Rose is a bouquet
of small red fruits, which transpires to a fresh
full bright wine

Cape Schanck Pinot Noir
Lovely spiced pear aromas mix with a racy red
apple acidity on the palate. A great crisp drink.

Lambrusco Dell’emilla - ITALY

An easy drinking ltalian wine with a lower
alcohol content which complements pizza
and ltalian food. Chilled, sparkling.

Pico Maccario Barbera

Ripe plums & five spice, seductive, & a lingering
silky texture. Must try!

Beaumont Cabernet Merlot

Dark berried fruits and cassis provide a classic
aromatic profile, with sweet plummy fruits and
fine tannin for added complexity.

Little Berry Shiraz

A wonderful mix of liquorice, ripe berry and
chocolate fruit softening off on the finish.

A great easy drinking wine.

I SMOOTHIES

Small Banana Breakfast 8.5
Large Banana, Honey, Yoghurt, Cinamon, Milk
Berry Blaster Mango Heaven 8.5
Mixed Berries, Orange Mango, Banana, Coconut, Milk

Vege Out Espresso Hit (DF) 9.5

Carrot, Celery,
Beetroot, Ginger

Refresh
Orange, Apple, Mint

Build Your Own!
Make a mix

150ml
7.5

150ml
9

8.5

150ml
9.5

9.5

7.5

9.5

Green Detox (DF)
Coconut Water, Kale, Apple, Spirulina,
Mint, Ice

250ml
13

250ml
14.5

14.5

14.5

13.5

250ml
16

14.5

15.5

Bottle
31

42

36

Bottle
37

37

37

36

Bottle
41

38

29.5

46

34

36.5

Coffee, Banana, Oats, Cacao, Flaxseed,
Cinnamon, Honey, Almond Milk

9.5

Tap Beer

Peroni Nastro Azzuro
Estrella Damm
Cricketer’'s Arms

Coral Sea

Tap Special (please ask)

Bottled Beer / Cider

Corona

XXXX Gold

Great Northern

Great Northern Super Crisp
Coopers Pale Ale
Somersby Cider

Spirits

Basic Spirits

Premium Spirits & Liqueurs

COCKTAILS

Bloody Mary
Negroni
Passionfruit Mule
Moijito

Aperol Spritz
Margarita

Espresso Martini

Digestive

11

Italian Tradition - Enjoy over ice or neat

Montenegro

from a secret blend of 40 botanicals

since 1885

Grappa
grape-based pomace brandy

Limoncello
Italian lemon liqueur from Sorrento

Pot of Tea

Green Tea Infusion

Earl Grey

Peppermint

Camomile

English Breakfast

Loose leaf options available

Blue Moon (DF)
Blueberry, Chia Seeds, Banana,
Coconut, Almond Milk

Velvet Cacao (DF)

Raw Cacao, Cacao Nibs, Mixed
Berries, Coconut, Cinnamon,
Banana, Coconut Milk

Extra
Protein, Aimond Soy or Coconut
Milk, Lactose Free Milk.

9.5

9.5

Coffee

Cappuccino / Flat White / 42ea
Café Latte

Espresso 3.5
Macchiato 4
(espresso with a dash of milk)

Affogato 6.5
Tumeric Latte 4
Chai Latte / Mocha Coffee/ 4.7 ea
Hot Chocolate

Long Black 3.5
Extras 1.0

syrup, soya milk, almond milk,
lactose free milk, decaf coffee or
mug

Cold Drinks,
Water & Shakes

San Pellegrino Mineral 5 9
Water 500ml / 1Lt

Aqua Panna Spring 5 9
Water 500ml / 1Lt

San Pellegrino 5
Limonata, Chinotto, Aranciata Rossa

Soft Drinks Small /Large 4.5 5
Kirks Ginger Beer 5
Zico Coconut Water 330ml 5
Iced Coffee / Iced Chocolate 5.5

Cold Drip Espresso 5.5
Wild Hibiscus Iced Tea 4.5
Bottled Juice 4.5
Orange, Cloudy Apple or Pineapple

Tomato Juice 4.5
Spiders 5.2
Milkshakes 7

Vanilla, Strawberry, Banana,
Chocolate, Lime or Caramel

Remedy Kombucha 6.50
Peach, Raspberry Lemonade,
Ginger Lemon, Kakadu Plum

TRATTORIA BAR CAFE
lapizza@iig.com.au

Wine serve by the glass is 150ml. Equivalent to 1.5 standard drinks. All prices are inclusive of G.S.T. $1.00 surcharge on all credit cards.



