## **WINE LIST**

# **Sparkling Wines**

1 0	<b>150ml</b>	<b>250ml</b>	Bottle
Beaumont Sparking	7.5	13	31
Faint aromas of biscuit and brioche			
with citrus and ripe pear flavours.			
Villa Sandi 'll Fresco' Prosecco (Treviso, ITALY)	9	15	42
Crisp apples & nashi pear with a soft texture and			
persistent bubbles from 400 yrs of practice.			
La Gioiosa Moscato	9	15	36
Fresh strawberries & sherbet with a delicate			
lingering musk stick character.			

## White Wines

	<b>150ml</b>	<b>250ml</b>	Bottle	
<b>North of South Sauvignon Blanc</b> Medium bodied Sauvignon Blanc with a clean, fresh palate of tropical fruits and a crisp, classic finish.	9	14.5	37	
<b>Mr Mick Pinot Grigio</b> Crisp Nashi pear & Granny Smith, refreshing minerality finishing dry	9	14.5	37	
<b>Seppelt The Drives Chardonnay</b> Ripe white stone fruit notes with a hint of citrus peel. Well structured palate with citrusy acid leading to a clean crisp texture.	9	14.5	37	
<b>Düfte Punkt Riesling Gewürztraminer</b> The Fechner brothers' applauded vineyard in the Eden Valley is unique for both its spectacular aromatics and its unique varietal mix. 40% Riesling, 40% Gewürztraminer and 20% Weißer Herold	8.5	13.5	36	

## **Red Wines**

Riesling-Trollinger crossbreed).

(from one of only two Australian plantings of this

	150ml	<b>250ml</b>	Bottle
<b>Villa AIX en Provence</b> Behind this copper coloured Rose is a bouquet of small red fruits, which transpires to a fresh full bright wine	9.5	16	41
<b>Cape Schanck Pinot Noir</b> Lovely spiced pear aromas mix with a racy red apple acidity on the palate. A great crisp drink.	9.5	14.5	38
Lambrusco Dell'emilla - ITALY An easy drinking Italian wine with a lower alcohol content which complements pizza and Italian food. Chilled, sparkling.	7.5	13	29.5
<b>Pico Maccario Barbera</b> Ripe plums & five spice, seductive, & a lingering silky texture. Must try!	9.5	15.5	46
<b>Beaumont Cabernet Merlot</b> Dark berried fruits and cassis provide a classic aromatic profile, with sweet plummy fruits and fine tannin for added complexity.	9	14	34
<b>Little Berry Shiraz</b> A wonderful mix of liquorice, ripe berry and chocolate fruit softening off on the finish. A great easy drinking wine.	9	14	36.5

7

9

### **OTHER BEVERAGES**

### Tap Beer

9
8.5
8.5
8.5
8.5

## Bottled Beer / Cider

Corona	8
XXXX Gold	7
Great Northern	7.5
Great Northern Super Crisp	7.5
Coopers Pale Ale	7.5
Somersby Cider	7.5

### Spirits

Basic Spirits	8.5
Premium Spirits & Liqueurs	11

## COCKTAILS

16
16
16
16
16
17
17

#### Digestive

Italian Tradition - Enjoy over ice or neat

8.5

**Montenegro** from a secret blend of 40 botanicals since 1885

**Grappa** grape-based pomace brandy

**Limoncello** Italian lemon liqueur from Sorrento

#### Tea

Pot of Tea	4
Green Tea Infusion	4
Earl Grey	4
Peppermint	4
Camomile	4
English Breakfast	4

## Coffee

Cappuccino / Flat White / Café Latte	4.2 ea	
Espresso	3.5	
Macchiato (espresso with a dash of milk)	4	
Affogato	6.5	
Tumeric Latte	4	
Chai Latte / Mocha Coffee / Hot Chocolate	4.7 ea	
Long Black	3.5	
Extras	1.0	
syrup, soya milk, almond milk, lactose free milk, decaf coffee or mug		

### Cold Drinks, Water & Shakes

San Pellegrino Mineral Water 500ml / 1Lt	5	9
Aqua Panna Spring Water 500ml / 1Lt	5	9
<b>San Pellegrino</b> Limonata, Chinotto, Aranciata Ro	ossa	5
Soft Drinks Small / Large	4.5	5
Kirks Ginger Beer		5
Zico Coconut Water 330ml		5
Iced Coffee / Iced Chocolat	e	5.5
Cold Drip Espresso		5.5
Wild Hibiscus Iced Tea		4.5
Bottled Juice Orange, Cloudy Apple or Pineap	ple	4.5
Tomato Juice		4.5
Spiders		5.2
<b>Milkshakes</b> Vanilla, Strawberry, Banana, Chocolate, Lime or Caramel		7
<b>Remedy Kombucha</b> Peach, Raspberry Lemonade, Ginger Lemon, Kakadu Plum		6.50



Inghor Droundot

Loose leaf options available

### **SUPER JUICES**

- - - - - - - - -

Small Large

#### Berry Blaster Mixed Berries, Orange

Vege Out Carrot, Celery, Beetroot, Ginger

#### Refresh

Orange, Apple, Mint

#### Build Your Own! Make a mix

#### SMOOTHIES

Banana Breakfast8.5Banana, Honey, Yoghurt, Cinamon, Milk

Mango Heaven8.5Mango, Banana, Coconut, Milk

Espresso Hit (DF)9.5Coffee, Banana, Oats, Cacao, Flaxseed,<br/>Cinnamon, Honey, Almond Milk

Green Detox (DF) 9.5 Coconut Water, Kale, Apple, Spirulina, Mint, Ice Blue Moon (DF) Blueberry, Chia Seeds, Banana, Coconut, Almond Milk

Raw Cacao, Cacao Nibs, Mixed

Berries, Coconut, Cinnamon,

Velvet Cacao (DF)

Banana, Coconut Milk

9.5

9.5

La Pizza TRATTORIA BAR CAFE lapizza@iig.com.au



**Extra** Protein, Almond Soy or Coconut Milk, Lactose Free Milk.

1

Wine serve by the glass is 150ml. Equivalent to 1.5 standard drinks. All prices are inclusive of G.S.T. \$1.00 surcharge on all credit cards.